
ÖM Mittel/6.Austria Cup Sa 14.09.2013 19:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 21- Elite  (17)  5.9 km  280 Hm   23 P
 1(168)  2(170)  3(173)  4(174)  5(178)  6(179)  7(180)  8(182)  9(185)  10(186)  11(188)  12(192)  13(191)  14(190)

 15(189)  16(184)  17(152)  18(141)  19(135)  20(136)  21(139)  22(161)  23(199)  Z

 1  17  Siegert Wolfgang  40:54  1:30  2:06  3:48  4:37  5:12  7:33  9:27  10:44  13:02  13:49  16:03  16:51  18:05  19:22
 WAT  1:30  0:36  1:42  0:49  0:35  2:21  1:54  1:17  2:18  0:47  2:14  0:48  1:14  1:17

 20:12  21:51  28:53  30:23  32:51  35:26  38:34  39:22  40:32  40:54
 0:50  1:39  7:02  1:30  2:28  2:35  3:08  0:48  1:10  0:22

 2  8  Lang Markus  41:27  1:36  2:11  3:37  4:39  5:49  7:49  9:41  10:55  12:53  13:47  16:07  16:55  18:25  19:25
 HSV Pinkafeld  1:36  0:35  1:26  1:02  1:10  2:00  1:52  1:14  1:58  0:54  2:20  0:48  1:30  1:00

 20:36  22:30  30:13  31:45  34:38  36:39  39:19  40:00  41:05  41:27
 1:11  1:54  7:43  1:32  2:53  2:01  2:40  0:41  1:05  0:22

 3  19  Wartbichler Christian  41:56  1:30  2:01  3:24  4:36  5:07  7:12  9:15  10:33  12:58  13:52  16:29  17:24  18:55  20:18
 ASKÖ Henndorf  1:30  0:31  1:23  1:12  0:31  2:05  2:03  1:18  2:25  0:54  2:37  0:55  1:31  1:23

 21:19  23:14  30:27  32:03  34:38  36:54  39:51  40:36  41:39  41:56
 1:01  1:55  7:13  1:36  2:35  2:16  2:57  0:45  1:03  0:17

 4  18  Simkovics Erik  42:47  1:34  2:27  3:48  5:55  6:34  9:00  10:58  12:24  14:46  15:32  18:07  19:06  20:14  21:21
 OLC Wienerwald  1:34  0:53  1:21  2:07  0:39  2:26  1:58  1:26  2:22  0:46  2:35  0:59  1:08  1:07

 22:22  24:16  32:08  33:39  35:55  37:56  40:31  41:22  42:28  42:47
 1:01  1:54  7:52  1:31  2:16  2:01  2:35  0:51  1:06  0:19

 5  14  Schgaguler Klaus  43:32  1:43  2:33  4:03  6:02  6:54  9:08  11:09  12:31  15:09  16:03  18:17  19:14  21:06  22:12
 OLC Graz  1:43  0:50  1:30  1:59  0:52  2:14  2:01  1:22  2:38  0:54  2:14  0:57  1:52  1:06

 22:57  24:35  32:22  33:50  36:07  38:15  41:20  42:11  43:14  43:32
 0:45  1:38  7:47  1:28  2:17  2:08  3:05  0:51  1:03  0:18

 6  9  Pfeifer Christian  44:19  1:35  2:15  3:31  4:30  5:19  7:23  9:24  10:49  13:00  14:53  17:15  18:05  19:49  21:03
 OLC Graz  1:35  0:40  1:16  0:59  0:49  2:04  2:01  1:25  2:11  1:53  2:22  0:50  1:44  1:14

 22:08  24:00  32:52  34:29  36:46  39:06  42:02  42:49  43:58  44:19
 1:05  1:52  8:52  1:37  2:17  2:20  2:56  0:47  1:09  0:21

 7  10  Plohn Markus  45:53  1:35  2:04  3:20  4:54  5:31  7:45  9:44  11:01  13:39  14:34  17:26  18:17  20:02  21:24
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  1:35  0:29  1:16  1:34  0:37  2:14  1:59  1:17  2:38  0:55  2:52  0:51  1:45  1:22

 22:22  24:28  33:37  35:41  38:01  40:10  43:27  44:24  45:33  45:53
 0:58  2:06  9:09  2:04  2:20  2:09  3:17  0:57  1:09  0:20

 8  3  Gassner Manuel  46:05  2:39  3:15  4:50  6:37  7:51  9:51  11:43  12:57  14:57  15:49  18:08  18:57  20:27  21:29
 ASKÖ Henndorf  2:39  0:36  1:35  1:47  1:14  2:00  1:52  1:14  2:00  0:52  2:19  0:49  1:30  1:02

 22:30  24:20  32:56  34:47  37:36  39:55  43:49  44:34  45:46  46:05  42:51

 1:01  1:50  8:36  1:51  2:49  2:19  3:54  0:45  1:12  0:19  *155

 9  15  Schiel Philipp  46:06  1:48  2:59  4:25  5:35  6:28  8:50  11:02  12:24  15:00  15:55  18:26  19:18  20:29  21:57
 OLC Wienerwald  1:48  1:11  1:26  1:10  0:53  2:22  2:12  1:22  2:36  0:55  2:31  0:52  1:11  1:28

 23:16  25:21  34:12  35:43  38:14  40:38  43:39  44:32  45:43  46:06
 1:19  2:05  8:51  1:31  2:31  2:24  3:01  0:53  1:11  0:23

 10  5  Gremmel Helmut  47:43  1:27  2:22  3:49  5:30  6:25  8:46  10:40  12:05  15:15  16:04  18:32  21:15  22:25  23:49
 HSV Pinkafeld  1:27  0:55  1:27  1:41  0:55  2:21  1:54  1:25  3:10  0:49  2:28  2:43  1:10  1:24

 24:44  26:39  35:00  36:34  39:17  41:56  45:17  46:07  47:17  47:43
 0:55  1:55  8:21  1:34  2:43  2:39  3:21  0:50  1:10  0:26

 11  16  Seeböck Stephan  48:15  3:13  3:44  5:14  8:40  9:53  11:58  13:50  15:05  17:28  18:36  21:14  22:11  23:24  24:48
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:13  0:31  1:30  3:26  1:13  2:05  1:52  1:15  2:23  1:08  2:38  0:57  1:13  1:24

 25:46  27:41  36:25  38:05  40:16  42:42  45:51  46:37  47:48  48:15
 0:58  1:55  8:44  1:40  2:11  2:26  3:09  0:46  1:11  0:27

 12  2  Exler Florian  58:38  1:55  3:09  4:30  6:40  7:09  9:19  11:31  13:16  16:51  17:53  22:09  22:58  24:10  25:34
 OLT Transdanubien  1:55  1:14  1:21  2:10  0:29  2:10  2:12  1:45  3:35  1:02  4:16  0:49  1:12  1:24

 26:33  28:31  37:27  39:27  48:09  52:17  55:50  57:11  58:19  58:38
 0:59  1:58  8:56  2:00  8:42  4:08  3:33  1:21  1:08  0:19

 13  7  Kreczy Franz  58:45  2:04  2:46  5:15  6:55  7:32  10:14  12:50  14:33  17:02  18:05  22:40  23:55  25:44  27:09
 WAT  2:04  0:42  2:29  1:40  0:37  2:42  2:36  1:43  2:29  1:03  4:35  1:15  1:49  1:25

 28:06  30:14  43:50  45:53  48:37  52:18  55:58  57:03  58:20  58:45
 0:57  2:08  13:36  2:03  2:44  3:41  3:40  1:05  1:17  0:25

 14  6  Jeschke Stefan  64:17  2:28  3:36  7:33  8:44  9:40  12:45  15:09  17:04  19:58  21:14  24:21  26:01  27:57  29:09
 OLG Ströck Wien  2:28  1:08  3:57  1:11  0:56  3:05  2:24  1:55  2:54  1:16  3:07  1:40  1:56  1:12

 30:23  32:08  41:36  44:03  53:17  57:15  61:22  62:16  63:55  64:17
 1:14  1:45  9:28  2:27  9:14  3:58  4:07  0:54  1:39  0:22

 15  11  Poell Matthias  64:18  2:01  3:01  5:00  7:57  9:23  12:19  14:58  20:34  23:46  24:53  28:18  29:30  31:02  33:08
 OLC Wienerwald  2:01  1:00  1:59  2:57  1:26  2:56  2:39  5:36  3:12  1:07  3:25  1:12  1:32  2:06

 34:54  37:15  49:26  51:20  54:19  57:15  61:17  62:15  63:51  64:18
 1:46  2:21  12:11  1:54  2:59  2:56  4:02  0:58  1:36  0:27

 1  Arbter Simon  Fehlst  1:39  2:11  3:25  -----  9:53  11:59  14:08  15:35  17:56  18:47  21:06  22:23  23:35  24:54
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:39  0:32  1:14  6:28  2:06  2:09  1:27  2:21  0:51  2:19  1:17  1:12  1:19

 25:52  27:55  36:14  37:58  40:45  43:08  46:30  47:18  48:21  48:39
 0:58  2:03  8:19  1:44  2:47  2:23  3:22  0:48  1:03  0:18

 4  Glaner Franz  Fehlst  1:41  2:25  3:42  36:53  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----
 WAT  1:41  0:44  1:17  33:11

 -----  -----  41:10  43:00  46:03  49:19  53:10  54:08  55:40  56:16  7:46  10:01  12:12

 4:17  1:50  3:03  3:16  3:51  0:58  1:32  0:36  *178  *179  *180

 13:46  16:16  17:11  20:04  21:04  24:24  26:07  27:06  29:07

 *182  *185  *186  *188  *192  *191  *190  *189  *184

 Herren -20 Elite  (8)  5.3 km  250 Hm   15 P
 1(152)  2(184)  3(189)  4(190)  5(191)  6(188)  7(186)  8(181)  9(180)  10(179)  11(173)  12(168)  13(140)  14(138)

 15(199)  Z

 1  30  Siemmeister Michael  35:25  2:54  10:59  12:15  13:02  13:50  15:36  19:03  21:31  22:06  24:27  26:55  29:33  32:36  33:18
 OC Fürstenfeld  2:54  8:05  1:16  0:47  0:48  1:46  3:27  2:28  0:35  2:21  2:28  2:38  3:03  0:42

 35:00  35:25  29:01

 1:42  0:25  *169

 2  29  Reiner Matthias  36:45  2:50  11:04  12:36  13:26  15:11  17:39  20:53  23:18  23:53  26:20  29:04  30:57  34:01  34:50
 Naturfreunde Villach - Oriente  2:50  8:14  1:32  0:50  1:45  2:28  3:14  2:25  0:35  2:27  2:44  1:53  3:04  0:49

 36:21  36:45
 1:31  0:24

 3  25  Berger Xander  36:47  2:34  11:19  12:34  13:18  14:23  16:28  20:22  22:45  23:17  25:40  28:47  30:44  33:50  34:42
 Naturfreunde Linz  2:34  8:45  1:15  0:44  1:05  2:05  3:54  2:23  0:32  2:23  3:07  1:57  3:06  0:52

 36:22  36:47
 1:40  0:25



ÖM Mittel/6.Austria Cup Sa 14.09.2013 19:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 2  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren -20 Elite  (8)  5.3 km  250 Hm   15 P  (Forts.)

 1(152)  2(184)  3(189)  4(190)  5(191)  6(188)  7(186)  8(181)  9(180)  10(179)  11(173)  12(168)  13(140)  14(138)
 15(199)  Z

 4  26  Pauser Jakob  38:59  2:46  11:35  12:46  13:31  14:32  16:41  21:40  24:23  24:56  27:24  30:11  32:34  35:53  36:43
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:46  8:49  1:11  0:45  1:01  2:09  4:59  2:43  0:33  2:28  2:47  2:23  3:19  0:50

 38:30  38:59
 1:47  0:29

 5  31  Waldmann Andreas  39:46  4:43  13:21  14:42  15:50  17:02  18:57  22:42  25:26  25:55  28:12  30:51  33:04  36:49  37:57
 OLT Transdanubien  4:43  8:38  1:21  1:08  1:12  1:55  3:45  2:44  0:29  2:17  2:39  2:13  3:45  1:08

 39:24  39:46  2:41

 1:27  0:22  *154

 6  27  Polster Thomas  44:57  2:56  16:55  18:24  19:52  21:00  23:20  27:48  30:27  31:00  33:23  36:08  38:38  41:58  42:51
 HSV Spittal / Drau  2:56  13:59  1:29  1:28  1:08  2:20  4:28  2:39  0:33  2:23  2:45  2:30  3:20  0:53

 44:35  44:57
 1:44  0:22

 7  28  Prach Bernd  55:34  3:52  16:15  17:46  18:43  20:04  23:14  30:41  34:20  35:06  39:16  43:33  46:56  51:43  53:09
 Leibnitzer AC  3:52  12:23  1:31  0:57  1:21  3:10  7:27  3:39  0:46  4:10  4:17  3:23  4:47  1:26

 55:09  55:34
 2:00  0:25

 8  33  Hartlieb Florian  67:28  12:39  24:28  26:11  27:18  28:43  35:59  41:34  45:54  46:37  49:38  53:20  56:19  62:42  63:44
 Leibnitzer AC  12:39  11:49  1:43  1:07  1:25  7:16  5:35  4:20  0:43  3:01  3:42  2:59  6:23  1:02

 66:59  67:28
 3:15  0:29

 Herren -18 Elite  (10)  4.9 km  235 Hm   16 P
 1(138)  2(136)  3(134)  4(128)  5(123)  6(124)  7(125)  8(129)  9(135)  10(144)  11(157)  12(167)  13(170)  14(163)

 15(162)  16(199)  Z

 1  44  Peter Mathias  33:44  4:07  4:32  5:58  8:14  12:13  13:27  14:56  16:58  21:35  24:09  26:16  27:03  29:20  30:54
 SU Schöckl Orienteering  4:07  0:25  1:26  2:16  3:59  1:14  1:29  2:02  4:37  2:34  2:07  0:47  2:17  1:34

 31:42  33:25  33:44
 0:48  1:43  0:19

 2  38  Gröll Matthias  34:53  3:40  4:01  5:32  7:35  12:13  13:29  14:51  16:55  21:01  24:01  27:14  28:01  30:07  32:00
 SU Schöckl Orienteering  3:40  0:21  1:31  2:03  4:38  1:16  1:22  2:04  4:06  3:00  3:13  0:47  2:06  1:53

 32:49  34:34  34:53  32:30

 0:49  1:45  0:19  *175

 3  36  Falk Stefan  37:00  4:15  4:38  5:58  8:07  12:08  14:33  16:14  18:20  23:57  26:35  29:11  30:02  32:09  34:04
 Naturfreunde Linz  4:15  0:23  1:20  2:09  4:01  2:25  1:41  2:06  5:37  2:38  2:36  0:51  2:07  1:55

 34:52  36:38  37:00
 0:48  1:46  0:22

 4  41  Kubelka Stefan  37:11  4:14  4:43  6:18  8:50  12:47  14:01  16:00  18:07  22:10  24:58  27:32  28:26  31:23  33:26
 Leibnitzer AC  4:14  0:29  1:35  2:32  3:57  1:14  1:59  2:07  4:03  2:48  2:34  0:54  2:57  2:03

 35:00  36:47  37:11
 1:34  1:47  0:24

 5  39  Hartlieb Felix  37:18  4:23  4:50  6:24  8:57  13:25  14:48  16:25  18:30  22:37  25:56  28:30  29:35  32:19  34:12
 Leibnitzer AC  4:23  0:27  1:34  2:33  4:28  1:23  1:37  2:05  4:07  3:19  2:34  1:05  2:44  1:53

 35:07  36:59  37:18
 0:55  1:52  0:19

 6  40  Hellmayr Valentin  41:37  4:55  5:26  7:03  9:26  14:16  15:43  18:07  20:32  25:20  28:45  31:35  32:30  35:26  37:25
 OC Fürstenfeld  4:55  0:31  1:37  2:23  4:50  1:27  2:24  2:25  4:48  3:25  2:50  0:55  2:56  1:59

 39:05  41:14  41:37
 1:40  2:09  0:23

 7  42  Mailer Dominik  43:08  5:19  5:45  7:32  10:13  15:07  16:33  18:32  20:37  25:01  28:58  33:10  34:14  37:31  39:35
 HSV Langenlebarn  5:19  0:26  1:47  2:41  4:54  1:26  1:59  2:05  4:24  3:57  4:12  1:04  3:17  2:04

 40:39  42:45  43:08  24:08

 1:04  2:06  0:23  *133

 8  37  Griener Matthias  54:35  4:39  5:08  6:46  10:41  14:55  16:10  17:57  20:14  24:42  36:13  42:09  43:06  46:09  48:25
 HSV Langenlebarn  4:39  0:29  1:38  3:55  4:14  1:15  1:47  2:17  4:28  11:31  5:56  0:57  3:03  2:16

 50:23  54:08  54:35
 1:58  3:45  0:27

 9  45  Tanzer Michael  66:28  4:31  5:02  7:41  10:08  14:37  17:31  18:54  24:36  42:21  50:27  53:56  57:26  60:06  62:43
 HSV Langenlebarn  4:31  0:31  2:39  2:27  4:29  2:54  1:23  5:42  17:45  8:06  3:29  3:30  2:40  2:37

 63:46  66:08  66:28
 1:03  2:22  0:20

 43  Peroutka Thomas  Fehlst  4:43  5:10  6:54  9:17  19:48  21:28  23:43  27:00  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  4:43  0:27  1:44  2:23  10:31  1:40  2:15  3:17

 -----  38:50  39:36
 11:50  0:46

 Herren -16 Elite  (13)  3.9 km  190 Hm   14 P
 1(154)  2(143)  3(136)  4(134)  5(132)  6(124)  7(123)  8(125)  9(129)  10(130)  11(135)  12(141)  13(148)  14(199)

 Z

 1  51  Dobnik Rafael  27:57  2:08  4:17  4:59  6:41  8:13  12:59  14:20  15:17  17:12  18:02  20:52  23:17  26:54  27:33
 OLCU Viktring  2:08  2:09  0:42  1:42  1:32  4:46  1:21  0:57  1:55  0:50  2:50  2:25  3:37  0:39

 27:57
 0:24

 2  53  Gremmel Richard  29:54  2:41  4:34  5:24  6:57  8:50  13:21  14:58  16:08  18:13  19:06  22:24  24:59  28:43  29:30
 HSV Pinkafeld  2:41  1:53  0:50  1:33  1:53  4:31  1:37  1:10  2:05  0:53  3:18  2:35  3:44  0:47

 29:54
 0:24

 3  57  Kurz Florian  30:46  2:53  4:33  5:18  7:21  8:49  12:37  14:14  15:19  17:48  18:43  24:03  26:29  29:45  30:24
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:53  1:40  0:45  2:03  1:28  3:48  1:37  1:05  2:29  0:55  5:20  2:26  3:16  0:39

 30:46
 0:22

 4  54  Jandl Dominik  32:48  2:57  5:19  6:14  8:00  9:53  14:10  15:53  17:08  19:37  20:35  25:27  28:07  31:43  32:27
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:57  2:22  0:55  1:46  1:53  4:17  1:43  1:15  2:29  0:58  4:52  2:40  3:36  0:44

 32:48
 0:21



ÖM Mittel/6.Austria Cup Sa 14.09.2013 19:11
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 3  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren -16 Elite  (13)  3.9 km  190 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(154)  2(143)  3(136)  4(134)  5(132)  6(124)  7(123)  8(125)  9(129)  10(130)  11(135)  12(141)  13(148)  14(199)
 Z

 5  55  Kastner Nicolas  35:38  2:41  4:51  5:47  7:29  9:24  16:46  18:42  20:07  22:18  23:12  27:26  30:03  34:29  35:15
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:41  2:10  0:56  1:42  1:55  7:22  1:56  1:25  2:11  0:54  4:14  2:37  4:26  0:46

 35:38
 0:23

 6  58  Lerchegger Bernhard  35:54  3:56  6:29  7:47  10:04  12:05  16:36  18:07  19:27  21:45  22:44  27:38  30:10  34:39  35:33
 Leibnitzer AC  3:56  2:33  1:18  2:17  2:01  4:31  1:31  1:20  2:18  0:59  4:54  2:32  4:29  0:54

 35:54
 0:21

 7  50  Braun Emanuel jun.  36:24  2:25  4:23  5:25  7:19  9:56  15:20  18:50  20:03  22:19  23:20  28:02  30:25  35:22  36:01
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:25  1:58  1:02  1:54  2:37  5:24  3:30  1:13  2:16  1:01  4:42  2:23  4:57  0:39

 36:24
 0:23

 8  48  Abart Theodor  38:15  3:12  5:26  7:16  9:34  12:15  17:11  19:20  20:47  23:30  24:37  29:45  33:06  37:07  37:52
 OLG Ströck Wien  3:12  2:14  1:50  2:18  2:41  4:56  2:09  1:27  2:43  1:07  5:08  3:21  4:01  0:45

 38:15
 0:23

 9  49  Brantner Niklas  38:46  3:27  5:53  7:00  8:50  11:04  16:05  18:33  19:52  23:28  24:48  29:45  32:59  37:33  38:18
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:27  2:26  1:07  1:50  2:14  5:01  2:28  1:19  3:36  1:20  4:57  3:14  4:34  0:45

 38:46
 0:28

 10  59  Lerchegger Maximilian 54:35  2:37  4:49  5:39  7:12  10:14  24:59  26:50  28:01  29:56  34:28  42:28  45:31  53:11  54:03
 Leibnitzer AC  2:37  2:12  0:50  1:33  3:02  14:45  1:51  1:11  1:55  4:32  8:00  3:03  7:40  0:52

 54:35
 0:32

 11  60  Zechner Andreas  58:12  4:07  7:25  8:43  11:05  13:56  24:21  27:04  29:48  33:50  35:25  42:42  50:09  56:52  57:47
 OC Fürstenfeld  4:07  3:18  1:18  2:22  2:51  10:25  2:43  2:44  4:02  1:35  7:17  7:27  6:43  0:55

 58:12
 0:25

 12  56  Kouba Sebastian  59:36  10:29  13:34  15:21  17:43  20:28  26:48  30:02  32:10  35:37  37:04  43:52  48:38  58:00  59:04
 Leibnitzer AC  10:29  3:05  1:47  2:22  2:45  6:20  3:14  2:08  3:27  1:27  6:48  4:46  9:22  1:04

 59:36
 0:32

 13  52  Gotthardt Daniel  59:43  3:27  12:35  15:12  17:24  19:35  26:13  31:35  33:44  37:34  38:39  46:29  52:31  58:28  59:20
 HSV Spittal / Drau  3:27  9:08  2:37  2:12  2:11  6:38  5:22  2:09  3:50  1:05  7:50  6:02  5:57  0:52

 59:43
 0:23

 Herren -10  (9)  1.4 km  80 Hm   9 P
 1(176)  2(177)  3(169)  4(164)  5(156)  6(151)  7(137)  8(145)  9(199)  Z

 1  69  Tobler Simon  11:41  0:50  1:39  2:56  4:10  4:44  6:01  7:41  9:59  11:09  11:41
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  0:50  0:49  1:17  1:14  0:34  1:17  1:40  2:18  1:10  0:32

 2  67  Pietsch Theo  12:41  1:35  2:46  4:20  5:27  6:15  7:44  9:30  11:14  12:11  12:41
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:35  1:11  1:34  1:07  0:48  1:29  1:46  1:44  0:57  0:30

 3  70  Zridkavesely Adam  14:03  1:15  2:47  4:39  6:43  7:23  8:57  10:44  12:39  13:34  14:03
 SK Brno Zabovresky  1:15  1:32  1:52  2:04  0:40  1:34  1:47  1:55  0:55  0:29

 4  68  Steinwender Jakob  15:56  1:18  6:28  7:39  8:48  9:29  11:00  12:29  14:21  15:26  15:56
 SU Klagenfurt  1:18  5:10  1:11  1:09  0:41  1:31  1:29  1:52  1:05  0:30

 5  63  Heindl Clemens  16:36  1:38  3:26  5:42  7:25  8:09  9:51  12:14  14:32  16:00  16:36
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  1:38  1:48  2:16  1:43  0:44  1:42  2:23  2:18  1:28  0:36

 6  64  Hofer Alexander  17:44  1:37  2:42  5:49  7:50  8:43  10:56  13:13  15:58  17:11  17:44
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  1:37  1:05  3:07  2:01  0:53  2:13  2:17  2:45  1:13  0:33

 7  65  Lang Maximilian  18:53  2:03  3:08  5:10  6:48  7:32  9:29  12:22  16:14  18:09  18:53
 HSV Pinkafeld  2:03  1:05  2:02  1:38  0:44  1:57  2:53  3:52  1:55  0:44

 8  72  Hartinger Team  24:48  1:49  4:24  7:09  11:36  12:50  15:27  18:41  22:12  24:12  24:48
 Leibnitzer AC  1:49  2:35  2:45  4:27  1:14  2:37  3:14  3:31  2:00  0:36

 9  71  Dobler Linus  36:54  4:45  7:41  11:43  15:43  17:55  21:53  26:07  32:49  35:42  36:54
 MTV Hernals  4:45  2:56  4:02  4:00  2:12  3:58  4:14  6:42  2:53  1:12

 Herren -12  (13)  2.2 km  105 Hm   12 P
 1(172)  2(169)  3(152)  4(142)  5(137)  6(136)  7(138)  8(147)  9(159)  10(139)  11(155)  12(199)  Z

 1  82  Bonek Erik  18:34  2:12  2:53  5:30  6:29  8:20  10:13  10:45  14:11  15:20  17:08  17:25  18:12  18:34
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:12  0:41  2:37  0:59  1:51  1:53  0:32  3:26  1:09  1:48  0:17  0:47  0:22

 2  96  Wolfram Jakob  22:28  2:51  4:05  7:18  8:51  11:17  13:33  14:12  17:28  18:50  20:56  21:18  22:06  22:28
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:51  1:14  3:13  1:33  2:26  2:16  0:39  3:16  1:22  2:06  0:22  0:48  0:22

 3  84  Deubel Jonas  23:07  2:15  3:04  6:18  7:44  9:43  12:36  13:07  17:50  19:47  21:22  21:49  22:42  23:07
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:15  0:49  3:14  1:26  1:59  2:53  0:31  4:43  1:57  1:35  0:27  0:53  0:25

 4  87  Hnilica Hannes  25:07  4:05  4:57  8:15  9:45  11:42  14:42  15:14  19:54  21:43  23:21  23:52  24:43  25:07
 OLT Transdanubien  4:05  0:52  3:18  1:30  1:57  3:00  0:32  4:40  1:49  1:38  0:31  0:51  0:24

 5  88  Jandl Florian  26:03  2:45  3:28  10:33  11:47  14:05  15:49  16:24  20:16  21:57  24:15  24:37  25:39  26:03
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:45  0:43  7:05  1:14  2:18  1:44  0:35  3:52  1:41  2:18  0:22  1:02  0:24

 6  83  Deubel Joergen  29:30  2:34  3:32  10:38  11:37  13:53  16:32  17:08  21:09  23:08  27:50  28:09  29:03  29:30
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:34  0:58  7:06  0:59  2:16  2:39  0:36  4:01  1:59  4:42  0:19  0:54  0:27

 15:37

 *140

 7  94  Pauser Leo  29:41  3:44  4:16  9:22  11:15  13:45  16:18  17:02  21:47  25:43  27:53  28:17  29:15  29:41
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:44  0:32  5:06  1:53  2:30  2:33  0:44  4:45  3:56  2:10  0:24  0:58  0:26

 8  95  Steinwender Maximilian 44:22  3:16  4:15  8:41  10:08  22:09  27:30  28:40  35:17  38:02  42:01  42:45  43:53  44:22
 SU Klagenfurt  3:16  0:59  4:26  1:27  12:01  5:21  1:10  6:37  2:45  3:59  0:44  1:08  0:29

 9  85  Ditz Markus  49:55  3:30  4:52  17:00  19:52  23:49  27:48  28:58  40:09  43:51  47:22  48:09  49:26  49:55
 Naturfreunde Wien  3:30  1:22  12:08  2:52  3:57  3:59  1:10  11:11  3:42  3:31  0:47  1:17  0:29

 10  90  Krammer Max  57:26  11:22  11:49  28:13  30:00  33:02  40:43  41:43  47:31  51:39  55:28  55:55  57:00  57:26
 OLC Graz  11:22  0:27  16:24  1:47  3:02  7:41  1:00  5:48  4:08  3:49  0:27  1:05  0:26

 11  91  Lechenauer Philipp  59:14  3:28  4:44  17:56  20:01  23:04  35:39  36:41  49:16  53:28  56:01  57:33  58:50  59:14
 ASKÖ Henndorf  3:28  1:16  13:12  2:05  3:03  12:35  1:02  12:35  4:12  2:33  1:32  1:17  0:24
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren -12  (13)  2.2 km  105 Hm   12 P  (Forts.)

 1(172)  2(169)  3(152)  4(142)  5(137)  6(136)  7(138)  8(147)  9(159)  10(139)  11(155)  12(199)  Z

 12  93  Meingassner Simon  67:17  9:20  9:59  26:20  28:09  31:02  43:42  44:43  57:15  61:30  63:59  65:32  66:50  67:17
 ASKÖ Henndorf  9:20  0:39  16:21  1:49  2:53  12:40  1:01  12:32  4:15  2:29  1:33  1:18  0:27

 1:46

 *176

 13  92  Lechenauer Raphael  70:42  9:19  11:13  18:18  25:32  30:45  45:06  47:04  61:54  65:07  68:07  68:53  70:06  70:42
 ASKÖ Henndorf  9:19  1:54  7:05  7:14  5:13  14:21  1:58  14:50  3:13  3:00  0:46  1:13  0:36

 Herren -14  (18)  2.9 km  140 Hm   14 P
 1(170)  2(178)  3(166)  4(157)  5(150)  6(144)  7(141)  8(146)  9(154)  10(159)  11(163)  12(162)  13(158)  14(199)

 Z

 1  108  Bonek Jannis  22:33  2:27  4:42  6:35  8:01  10:42  11:39  12:56  15:27  16:37  17:50  19:11  20:12  21:06  22:13
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:27  2:15  1:53  1:26  2:41  0:57  1:17  2:31  1:10  1:13  1:21  1:01  0:54  1:07

 22:33
 0:20

 1  111  Gröll Georg  22:33  3:01  5:16  7:38  9:00  10:41  11:34  12:33  15:20  16:27  17:13  18:40  19:57  20:43  22:09
 SU Schöckl Orienteering  3:01  2:15  2:22  1:22  1:41  0:53  0:59  2:47  1:07  0:46  1:27  1:17  0:46  1:26

 22:33
 0:24

 3  127  Wolfram Clemens  27:25  3:01  5:40  7:32  9:33  13:05  14:01  15:11  18:23  19:40  20:44  22:54  24:21  25:26  27:05
 Naturfreunde Wien  3:01  2:39  1:52  2:01  3:32  0:56  1:10  3:12  1:17  1:04  2:10  1:27  1:05  1:39

 27:25
 0:20

 4  116  Micko Tobias  34:55  3:37  5:37  7:37  11:32  15:19  19:08  20:12  23:34  24:44  25:41  27:52  32:06  32:57  34:30
 GO Harzberg  3:37  2:00  2:00  3:55  3:47  3:49  1:04  3:22  1:10  0:57  2:11  4:14  0:51  1:33

 34:55
 0:25

 5  124  Rainer Stefan  37:41  4:34  7:17  10:08  12:05  17:23  18:52  21:06  26:47  28:55  29:59  32:11  34:45  35:57  37:16
 SSV Hallein-Neualm  4:34  2:43  2:51  1:57  5:18  1:29  2:14  5:41  2:08  1:04  2:12  2:34  1:12  1:19

 37:41
 0:25

 6  122  Oswald Fabian  37:49  5:53  8:54  13:16  15:11  17:41  19:18  20:41  27:01  28:31  30:01  32:43  34:31  36:00  37:30
 HSV Pinkafeld  5:53  3:01  4:22  1:55  2:30  1:37  1:23  6:20  1:30  1:30  2:42  1:48  1:29  1:30

 37:49
 0:19

 7  126  Weiß Nico  40:18  3:13  7:16  10:53  14:04  16:49  18:18  20:06  23:24  25:36  29:12  34:23  36:01  37:14  39:52
 OC Fürstenfeld  3:13  4:03  3:37  3:11  2:45  1:29  1:48  3:18  2:12  3:36  5:11  1:38  1:13  2:38

 40:18  9:18  38:56

 0:26  *173  *145

 8  106  Adenstedt Markus  45:08  4:23  9:51  16:46  21:31  26:33  28:04  29:39  33:42  35:57  37:21  39:29  41:03  42:43  44:42
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  4:23  5:28  6:55  4:45  5:02  1:31  1:35  4:03  2:15  1:24  2:08  1:34  1:40  1:59

 45:08  3:57

 0:26  *169

 9  115  Markel Samuel  45:45  7:19  14:00  17:15  19:19  22:37  24:36  25:57  30:17  32:01  33:52  35:40  38:47  43:04  45:20
 ASKÖ Henndorf  7:19  6:41  3:15  2:04  3:18  1:59  1:21  4:20  1:44  1:51  1:48  3:07  4:17  2:16

 45:45
 0:25

 10  110  Fenk William  46:32  4:11  9:00  12:17  15:46  22:42  24:32  26:35  31:22  33:54  35:24  39:40  42:07  43:43  45:57
 GO Harzberg  4:11  4:49  3:17  3:29  6:56  1:50  2:03  4:47  2:32  1:30  4:16  2:27  1:36  2:14

 46:32
 0:35

 11  125  Schaumann Tobias  48:57  7:24  11:30  14:17  17:53  22:15  24:12  31:26  37:48  39:27  40:35  43:10  45:09  46:12  48:35
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  7:24  4:06  2:47  3:36  4:22  1:57  7:14  6:22  1:39  1:08  2:35  1:59  1:03  2:23

 48:57
 0:22

 12  109  Brabek Paul  51:50  15:39  17:49  20:11  23:36  27:33  28:41  32:01  36:14  37:56  39:56  41:39  45:00  49:06  51:20
 OC Fürstenfeld  15:39  2:10  2:22  3:25  3:57  1:08  3:20  4:13  1:42  2:00  1:43  3:21  4:06  2:14

 51:50
 0:30

 13  114  Kremshofer Samuel  58:00  4:14  8:44  25:28  27:29  34:38  36:02  38:14  45:07  47:46  49:26  51:36  53:59  55:35  57:32
 OC Fürstenfeld  4:14  4:30  16:44  2:01  7:09  1:24  2:12  6:53  2:39  1:40  2:10  2:23  1:36  1:57

 58:00
 0:28

 14  117  Mielacher Veit  61:52  25:38  27:48  30:23  33:39  37:38  38:46  42:07  46:24  48:05  50:01  51:48  55:04  59:09  61:26
 GO Harzberg  25:38  2:10  2:35  3:16  3:59  1:08  3:21  4:17  1:41  1:56  1:47  3:16  4:05  2:17

 61:52
 0:26

 15  112  Guggenberger David  65:22  7:33  11:50  17:46  20:46  24:13  37:40  39:29  47:56  54:31  55:47  59:26  61:44  63:07  65:03
 Naturfreunde Wien  7:33  4:17  5:56  3:00  3:27  13:27  1:49  8:27  6:35  1:16  3:39  2:18  1:23  1:56

 65:22
 0:19

 16  118  Kubat Adnan  70:29  8:04  13:34  18:24  21:47  31:29  33:52  36:33  44:57  48:34  51:20  60:24  63:52  66:21  69:58
 ASKÖ Henndorf  8:04  5:30  4:50  3:23  9:42  2:23  2:41  8:24  3:37  2:46  9:04  3:28  2:29  3:37

 70:29
 0:31

 17  123  Perner Martin  72:19  9:47  15:26  20:09  23:44  33:17  35:42  38:17  46:32  50:24  53:12  62:23  65:49  68:32  71:49
 ASKÖ Henndorf  9:47  5:39  4:43  3:35  9:33  2:25  2:35  8:15  3:52  2:48  9:11  3:26  2:43  3:17

 72:19
 0:30

 18  113  Hammer Marcel  102:06  25:04  31:59  37:01  41:30  50:08  51:53  55:15  78:27  82:56  84:56  92:37  97:00  98:56  101:38
 Leibnitzer AC  25:04  6:55  5:02  4:29  8:38  1:45  3:22  23:12  4:29  2:00  7:41  4:23  1:56  2:42

 102:06
 0:28

 Herren 15-18  (11)  2.7 km  155 Hm   11 P
 1(162)  2(147)  3(141)  4(144)  5(157)  6(166)  7(174)  8(178)  9(165)  10(155)  11(199)  Z

 1  143  Mayer Andreas  27:20  1:25  4:18  7:25  8:45  11:49  14:38  17:56  19:02  21:45  26:06  26:55  27:20
 OLC Wienerwald  1:25  2:53  3:07  1:20  3:04  2:49  3:18  1:06  2:43  4:21  0:49  0:25
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 15-18  (11)  2.7 km  155 Hm   11 P  (Forts.)

 1(162)  2(147)  3(141)  4(144)  5(157)  6(166)  7(174)  8(178)  9(165)  10(155)  11(199)  Z

 2  147  Sittlinger Michael  27:42  1:36  4:04  6:48  8:00  11:28  13:29  16:23  18:09  23:21  26:27  27:21  27:42
 HSV Spittal / Drau  1:36  2:28  2:44  1:12  3:28  2:01  2:54  1:46  5:12  3:06  0:54  0:21

 3  141  Kaminger William  28:03  1:59  4:29  7:19  8:51  12:52  15:31  18:11  19:41  23:17  26:41  27:38  28:03
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  1:59  2:30  2:50  1:32  4:01  2:39  2:40  1:30  3:36  3:24  0:57  0:25

 4  149  Türk Andreas  28:31  1:31  5:50  9:07  10:44  14:23  17:17  20:03  21:04  24:41  27:20  28:12  28:31
 HSV Baden  1:31  4:19  3:17  1:37  3:39  2:54  2:46  1:01  3:37  2:39  0:52  0:19

 5  140  Hirschbeck Felix  34:14  1:46  4:46  8:56  10:40  13:54  15:39  19:59  21:27  25:25  32:53  33:53  34:14
 OLC Graz  1:46  3:00  4:10  1:44  3:14  1:45  4:20  1:28  3:58  7:28  1:00  0:21

 6  146  Schuh Roman  35:01  1:37  5:15  7:54  9:35  14:14  16:51  19:42  21:04  25:57  33:19  34:37  35:01
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  1:37  3:38  2:39  1:41  4:39  2:37  2:51  1:22  4:53  7:22  1:18  0:24

 7  148  Stöckl Marcel  40:25  1:49  5:54  8:58  10:58  15:13  20:10  25:59  29:56  35:26  39:05  40:00  40:25
 ASKÖ Henndorf  1:49  4:05  3:04  2:00  4:15  4:57  5:49  3:57  5:30  3:39  0:55  0:25

 8  144  Neussl Alexander  43:36  2:01  5:30  8:18  9:41  24:31  28:57  32:32  34:25  37:58  42:20  43:16  43:36
 OLT Transdanubien  2:01  3:29  2:48  1:23  14:50  4:26  3:35  1:53  3:33  4:22  0:56  0:20

 9  150  Zapletal Leon  45:06  7:33  11:55  14:48  16:24  20:56  23:34  28:51  30:12  34:22  43:47  44:44  45:06
 Naturfreunde Wien  7:33  4:22  2:53  1:36  4:32  2:38  5:17  1:21  4:10  9:25  0:57  0:22

 10  145  Rossik Philipp  46:49  2:11  9:11  13:54  19:20  23:46  26:51  29:33  32:21  40:20  45:33  46:25  46:49
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:11  7:00  4:43  5:26  4:26  3:05  2:42  2:48  7:59  5:13  0:52  0:24

 139  Frohnwieser Johannes Fehlst  1:23  4:26  6:59  8:24  11:50  13:45  16:27  18:09  21:27  -----  25:27  25:47  23:50

 HSV Pinkafeld  1:23  3:03  2:33  1:25  3:26  1:55  2:42  1:42  3:18  4:00  0:20  *158

 Herren 21- Lang  (8)  5.3 km  250 Hm   15 P
 1(152)  2(184)  3(189)  4(190)  5(191)  6(188)  7(186)  8(181)  9(180)  10(179)  11(173)  12(168)  13(140)  14(138)

 15(199)  Z

 1  166  Zridkavesely Libor  42:19  2:53  13:06  14:26  15:14  16:13  19:08  23:58  27:13  27:53  30:25  33:40  35:53  38:58  39:49
 SK Brno Zabovresky  2:53  10:13  1:20  0:48  0:59  2:55  4:50  3:15  0:40  2:32  3:15  2:13  3:05  0:51

 41:52  42:19
 2:03  0:27

 2  160  Bosina Joachim  43:21  2:59  13:05  14:45  15:48  16:49  19:18  24:06  27:15  27:54  30:34  34:07  36:29  40:10  41:13
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:59  10:06  1:40  1:03  1:01  2:29  4:48  3:09  0:39  2:40  3:33  2:22  3:41  1:03

 43:01  43:21
 1:48  0:20

 3  164  Radon Thomas  43:59  3:23  13:06  14:33  15:23  16:36  19:05  23:53  27:45  28:23  30:58  35:23  37:40  41:00  41:50
 Naturfreunde Wien  3:23  9:43  1:27  0:50  1:13  2:29  4:48  3:52  0:38  2:35  4:25  2:17  3:20  0:50

 43:34  43:59
 1:44  0:25

 4  162  Koiser Michael  48:30  4:10  14:30  16:22  17:52  19:21  22:15  30:28  33:16  33:51  36:09  38:40  40:57  44:34  45:45
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  4:10  10:20  1:52  1:30  1:29  2:54  8:13  2:48  0:35  2:18  2:31  2:17  3:37  1:11

 48:05  48:30
 2:20  0:25

 5  165  Sengstschmid Georg  49:13  4:36  15:41  17:33  18:39  19:56  22:56  28:15  31:30  32:14  35:17  38:25  41:00  45:08  46:10
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  4:36  11:05  1:52  1:06  1:17  3:00  5:19  3:15  0:44  3:03  3:08  2:35  4:08  1:02

 48:40  49:13
 2:30  0:33

 6  163  Puchegger Stephan  50:32  3:26  13:51  15:27  16:19  17:30  20:08  25:33  28:57  29:50  33:06  39:12  43:05  47:12  48:12
 WAT  3:26  10:25  1:36  0:52  1:11  2:38  5:25  3:24  0:53  3:16  6:06  3:53  4:07  1:00

 50:06  50:32
 1:54  0:26

 7  159  Arthofer Florian  54:53  4:18  15:56  17:11  18:24  20:57  23:28  31:46  38:48  39:39  42:16  45:09  47:36  51:19  52:01
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  4:18  11:38  1:15  1:13  2:33  2:31  8:18  7:02  0:51  2:37  2:53  2:27  3:43  0:42

 54:25  54:53
 2:24  0:28

 8  161  Knapp Christian  61:18  4:06  18:41  21:22  22:41  24:34  29:03  34:32  38:51  39:43  43:28  47:37  51:03  56:41  57:54
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  4:06  14:35  2:41  1:19  1:53  4:29  5:29  4:19  0:52  3:45  4:09  3:26  5:38  1:13

 60:45  61:18
 2:51  0:33

 Herren 21- Kurz  (16)  4.1 km  195 Hm   14 P
 1(158)  2(133)  3(131)  4(129)  5(126)  6(124)  7(123)  8(125)  9(128)  10(134)  11(143)  12(147)  13(158)  14(199)

 Z

 1  181  Koppert Axel  35:10  2:03  8:40  11:36  14:24  17:27  19:07  20:34  21:52  24:39  27:06  29:07  31:42  33:34  34:51
 OLC Graz  2:03  6:37  2:56  2:48  3:03  1:40  1:27  1:18  2:47  2:27  2:01  2:35  1:52  1:17

 35:10
 0:19

 2  188  Vogl Roland  38:15  2:16  7:08  10:33  11:40  14:36  16:31  18:14  20:58  26:15  28:50  31:26  34:42  36:24  37:48
 ASKÖ Henndorf  2:16  4:52  3:25  1:07  2:56  1:55  1:43  2:44  5:17  2:35  2:36  3:16  1:42  1:24

 38:15
 0:27

 3  176  Hutter Ferdinand  40:36  2:37  8:44  11:50  13:19  18:20  20:59  23:08  24:26  27:58  30:47  33:39  36:49  38:46  40:17
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  2:37  6:07  3:06  1:29  5:01  2:39  2:09  1:18  3:32  2:49  2:52  3:10  1:57  1:31

 40:36
 0:19

 4  172  Allwinger Herwig  41:02  2:18  7:19  10:29  12:15  18:03  20:10  22:19  23:38  27:42  30:47  33:36  36:54  39:03  40:38
 Mariborski OK  2:18  5:01  3:10  1:46  5:48  2:07  2:09  1:19  4:04  3:05  2:49  3:18  2:09  1:35

 41:02
 0:24

 5  187  Trummer Herfried  45:58  3:53  11:42  15:48  17:02  20:42  23:00  25:22  27:05  31:13  34:34  37:47  41:26  43:34  45:21
 OC Fürstenfeld  3:53  7:49  4:06  1:14  3:40  2:18  2:22  1:43  4:08  3:21  3:13  3:39  2:08  1:47

 45:58
 0:37

 6  180  Koiser Bernhard  47:01  2:42  11:24  15:56  17:19  21:48  23:58  26:16  27:48  32:04  35:34  39:10  43:03  44:59  46:39
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:42  8:42  4:32  1:23  4:29  2:10  2:18  1:32  4:16  3:30  3:36  3:53  1:56  1:40

 47:01
 0:22
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 21- Kurz  (16)  4.1 km  195 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(158)  2(133)  3(131)  4(129)  5(126)  6(124)  7(123)  8(125)  9(128)  10(134)  11(143)  12(147)  13(158)  14(199)
 Z

 7  185  Pühringer Dominik  49:38  3:02  8:44  12:36  17:57  24:33  26:52  29:26  30:54  36:35  39:35  42:23  45:49  47:50  49:16
 Naturfreunde Linz  3:02  5:42  3:52  5:21  6:36  2:19  2:34  1:28  5:41  3:00  2:48  3:26  2:01  1:26

 49:38
 0:22

 8  177  Jöbstl Gerhard  49:44  2:36  9:17  13:25  14:37  20:20  24:04  26:10  28:02  33:10  37:02  40:36  44:48  47:20  49:13
 OLC Graz  2:36  6:41  4:08  1:12  5:43  3:44  2:06  1:52  5:08  3:52  3:34  4:12  2:32  1:53

 49:44
 0:31

 9  173  Deubel Dirk  50:26  3:29  10:51  15:39  17:03  22:11  24:49  27:45  29:38  34:34  38:39  42:26  46:20  48:26  50:00
 Naturfreunde Wien  3:29  7:22  4:48  1:24  5:08  2:38  2:56  1:53  4:56  4:05  3:47  3:54  2:06  1:34

 50:26
 0:26

 10  182  Leidl Thomas  51:51  2:15  12:37  17:59  19:46  26:26  30:08  32:32  34:52  38:44  41:41  44:26  47:59  49:54  51:25
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:15  10:22  5:22  1:47  6:40  3:42  2:24  2:20  3:52  2:57  2:45  3:33  1:55  1:31

 51:51
 0:26

 11  174  Hack Thomas  51:59  2:18  8:04  12:33  18:05  22:08  25:07  28:40  30:13  35:51  39:04  42:29  46:40  49:11  51:30
 WAT  2:18  5:46  4:29  5:32  4:03  2:59  3:33  1:33  5:38  3:13  3:25  4:11  2:31  2:19

 51:59
 0:29

 12  186  Traint Stefan  54:03  2:10  16:23  19:29  20:33  32:01  33:42  35:48  36:48  41:09  43:48  46:17  49:20  50:28  53:43
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:10  14:13  3:06  1:04  11:28  1:41  2:06  1:00  4:21  2:39  2:29  3:03  1:08  3:15

 54:03
 0:20

 13  179  Knapp Michael  55:11  2:59  11:38  17:28  19:14  23:36  26:13  28:45  30:19  36:52  41:25  45:27  50:12  52:51  54:35
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  2:59  8:39  5:50  1:46  4:22  2:37  2:32  1:34  6:33  4:33  4:02  4:45  2:39  1:44

 55:11
 0:36

 14  178  Kainzbauer Peter  61:43  2:25  13:16  17:55  20:46  27:50  30:15  33:04  34:53  40:10  43:37  48:16  56:00  59:11  61:16
 WAT  2:25  10:51  4:39  2:51  7:04  2:25  2:49  1:49  5:17  3:27  4:39  7:44  3:11  2:05

 61:43
 0:27

 175  Holzinger Philipp  Fehlst  2:32  8:15  12:12  13:27  21:43  25:41  28:33  31:01  -----  47:23  50:46  54:09  56:30  58:56
 HSV Baden  2:32  5:43  3:57  1:15  8:16  3:58  2:52  2:28  16:22  3:23  3:23  2:21  2:26

 59:25
 0:29

 183  Merl Uwe  Fehlst  4:11  15:30  20:24  22:11  30:38  33:58  36:21  39:10  45:50  50:20  56:14  -----  -----  -----
 ASKÖ Henndorf  4:11  11:19  4:54  1:47  8:27  3:20  2:23  2:49  6:40  4:30  5:54

 66:26  61:25

 10:12  *146

 Herren 35-  (9)  5.3 km  250 Hm   15 P
 1(152)  2(184)  3(189)  4(190)  5(191)  6(188)  7(186)  8(181)  9(180)  10(179)  11(173)  12(168)  13(140)  14(138)

 15(199)  Z

 1  203  Kaltenbacher Pierre  40:08  3:10  11:37  13:01  13:50  14:59  17:05  21:36  24:19  24:56  27:11  31:49  34:07  37:18  38:00
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:10  8:27  1:24  0:49  1:09  2:06  4:31  2:43  0:37  2:15  4:38  2:18  3:11  0:42

 39:44  40:08
 1:44  0:24

 2  208  Veitsberger Martin  44:24  2:53  13:01  14:25  15:42  16:44  19:38  24:16  27:14  27:57  30:48  33:56  36:51  40:55  41:47
 OC Fürstenfeld  2:53  10:08  1:24  1:17  1:02  2:54  4:38  2:58  0:43  2:51  3:08  2:55  4:04  0:52

 43:55  44:24
 2:08  0:29

 3  206  Schaumann Jörg  48:56  4:09  14:55  17:03  17:53  19:34  22:53  27:40  30:28  31:03  33:33  38:01  41:09  45:35  46:40
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  4:09  10:46  2:08  0:50  1:41  3:19  4:47  2:48  0:35  2:30  4:28  3:08  4:26  1:05

 48:34  48:56
 1:54  0:22

 4  209  Wenzel Hannes  49:41  3:36  13:31  15:47  16:38  18:55  21:25  27:17  30:38  31:19  34:29  37:33  41:07  45:37  46:54
 OLCU Viktring  3:36  9:55  2:16  0:51  2:17  2:30  5:52  3:21  0:41  3:10  3:04  3:34  4:30  1:17

 49:13  49:41
 2:19  0:28

 5  201  Ballik Thomas  50:18  5:27  18:30  20:01  20:54  21:58  24:37  29:02  32:14  33:00  35:49  39:00  42:18  46:46  47:41
 WAT  5:27  13:03  1:31  0:53  1:04  2:39  4:25  3:12  0:46  2:49  3:11  3:18  4:28  0:55

 49:47  50:18
 2:06  0:31

 6  205  Lang Gerhard  50:48  4:57  15:40  17:38  19:00  21:01  23:35  29:25  32:44  33:25  36:31  39:44  43:04  47:04  48:04
 HSV Pinkafeld  4:57  10:43  1:58  1:22  2:01  2:34  5:50  3:19  0:41  3:06  3:13  3:20  4:00  1:00

 50:16  50:48
 2:12  0:32

 7  204  Kolar Hannes  52:06  4:47  16:25  18:04  18:54  20:24  23:30  28:24  32:35  33:16  36:23  40:25  43:09  47:47  49:05
 Naturfreunde Wien  4:47  11:38  1:39  0:50  1:30  3:06  4:54  4:11  0:41  3:07  4:02  2:44  4:38  1:18

 51:32  52:06
 2:27  0:34

 8  200  Adenstedt Erik  53:16  3:53  15:30  17:37  18:49  20:06  23:15  28:50  32:35  33:26  36:56  40:49  44:09  48:39  50:04
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  3:53  11:37  2:07  1:12  1:17  3:09  5:35  3:45  0:51  3:30  3:53  3:20  4:30  1:25

 52:37  53:16
 2:33  0:39

 9  207  Slateff Andreas  83:58  7:54  23:52  26:45  28:40  32:05  38:02  45:01  52:25  54:06  59:12  64:51  69:35  77:40  80:11
 USC Theresianum  7:54  15:58  2:53  1:55  3:25  5:57  6:59  7:24  1:41  5:06  5:39  4:44  8:05  2:31

 83:32  83:58
 3:21  0:26
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 40-  (16)  4.9 km  235 Hm   16 P
 1(138)  2(136)  3(134)  4(128)  5(123)  6(124)  7(125)  8(129)  9(135)  10(144)  11(157)  12(167)  13(170)  14(163)

 15(162)  16(199)  Z

 1  223  Renner Wilfried  40:24  4:26  4:57  6:34  9:13  13:36  15:08  16:59  19:08  24:46  28:16  30:59  32:00  34:48  37:15
 Naturfreunde Steiermark  4:26  0:31  1:37  2:39  4:23  1:32  1:51  2:09  5:38  3:30  2:43  1:01  2:48  2:27

 38:16  40:00  40:24
 1:01  1:44  0:24

 2  225  Schmid Martin  45:43  4:27  4:52  6:34  9:04  13:32  15:02  16:50  19:17  23:51  31:29  34:19  35:24  38:40  41:03
 Naturfreunde Steiermark  4:27  0:25  1:42  2:30  4:28  1:30  1:48  2:27  4:34  7:38  2:50  1:05  3:16  2:23

 42:21  45:23  45:43
 1:18  3:02  0:20

 3  215  Hofer Rupert  47:08  5:44  6:16  8:25  11:33  17:07  19:28  21:29  23:51  29:07  32:33  35:40  37:01  39:58  43:08
 OLC Graz  5:44  0:32  2:09  3:08  5:34  2:21  2:01  2:22  5:16  3:26  3:07  1:21  2:57  3:10

 44:22  46:42  47:08
 1:14  2:20  0:26

 4  226  Srb Alexander  47:57  5:22  5:57  7:42  10:25  15:25  16:57  19:13  21:31  29:14  33:44  37:08  38:20  41:48  44:05
 WAT  5:22  0:35  1:45  2:43  5:00  1:32  2:16  2:18  7:43  4:30  3:24  1:12  3:28  2:17

 45:16  47:30  47:57
 1:11  2:14  0:27

 5  227  Wittberger Georg  48:08  4:51  5:17  6:43  9:01  14:52  18:22  19:56  21:58  29:33  32:18  39:23  40:32  42:41  44:59
 OLC Wienerwald  4:51  0:26  1:26  2:18  5:51  3:30  1:34  2:02  7:35  2:45  7:05  1:09  2:09  2:18

 46:00  47:49  48:08  27:14

 1:01  1:49  0:19  *133

 6  212  Borsitzky Hans  49:08  6:48  7:19  9:04  11:41  16:37  18:25  20:54  23:12  29:56  33:31  37:01  38:25  41:17  44:21
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  6:48  0:31  1:45  2:37  4:56  1:48  2:29  2:18  6:44  3:35  3:30  1:24  2:52  3:04

 45:40  48:44  49:08
 1:19  3:04  0:24

 7  224  Schaffer Christoph  50:52  5:52  6:31  8:50  12:15  18:41  22:21  23:57  26:20  32:37  36:16  39:33  40:43  44:42  47:08
 HSV Ried  5:52  0:39  2:19  3:25  6:26  3:40  1:36  2:23  6:17  3:39  3:17  1:10  3:59  2:26

 48:28  50:29  50:52
 1:20  2:01  0:23

 8  219  Kroupa Günther  51:40  5:03  5:32  7:48  10:23  15:10  18:20  20:46  24:18  33:14  39:22  42:31  43:36  46:18  48:19
 Naturfreunde Wien  5:03  0:29  2:16  2:35  4:47  3:10  2:26  3:32  8:56  6:08  3:09  1:05  2:42  2:01

 49:22  51:22  51:40  47:48

 1:03  2:00  0:18  *165

 9  221  Marksteiner Martin  52:07  6:10  6:42  9:07  12:18  19:09  20:43  22:57  25:31  31:18  35:11  39:27  40:40  45:08  47:58
 WAT  6:10  0:32  2:25  3:11  6:51  1:34  2:14  2:34  5:47  3:53  4:16  1:13  4:28  2:50

 49:06  51:36  52:07
 1:08  2:30  0:31

 10  217  Kalcher Robert  53:38  5:17  5:50  7:37  10:22  15:27  17:03  19:14  22:08  27:47  35:34  41:43  42:57  45:55  49:16
 HSV Pinkafeld  5:17  0:33  1:47  2:45  5:05  1:36  2:11  2:54  5:39  7:47  6:09  1:14  2:58  3:21

 51:17  53:15  53:38
 2:01  1:58  0:23

 11  216  Huss Arno  53:55  5:56  6:34  10:44  13:50  19:16  21:19  23:47  26:16  31:54  40:09  43:48  45:15  47:48  50:16
 SU Klagenfurt  5:56  0:38  4:10  3:06  5:26  2:03  2:28  2:29  5:38  8:15  3:39  1:27  2:33  2:28

 51:21  53:23  53:55  27:15  35:16  49:29

 1:05  2:02  0:32  *130  *142  *165

 12  222  Mühlbacher Thomas  56:54  5:38  6:09  8:30  11:21  20:13  22:04  24:36  27:40  33:26  38:27  44:15  46:05  49:44  52:33
 Naturfreunde Steiermark  5:38  0:31  2:21  2:51  8:52  1:51  2:32  3:04  5:46  5:01  5:48  1:50  3:39  2:49

 53:50  56:28  56:54  53:22

 1:17  2:38  0:26  *175

 13  218  Kastner-Jirka Boris  57:07  5:04  5:41  9:51  13:51  19:32  21:05  23:43  27:46  35:59  40:30  46:41  48:11  51:27  53:38
 Naturfreunde Wien  5:04  0:37  4:10  4:00  5:41  1:33  2:38  4:03  8:13  4:31  6:11  1:30  3:16  2:11

 55:01  56:48  57:07
 1:23  1:47  0:19

 14  213  Erber Robert  61:05  6:25  7:03  9:04  12:30  21:52  23:32  26:46  30:04  41:46  45:57  50:33  51:40  54:25  56:31
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  6:25  0:38  2:01  3:26  9:22  1:40  3:14  3:18  11:42  4:11  4:36  1:07  2:45  2:06

 58:05  60:41  61:05  55:53

 1:34  2:36  0:24  *165

 15  220  Kühnel Ralf  61:53  6:59  7:30  10:08  13:47  21:13  23:00  26:36  29:34  43:24  47:43  51:51  53:13  56:11  58:29
 Naturfreunde Wien  6:59  0:31  2:38  3:39  7:26  1:47  3:36  2:58  13:50  4:19  4:08  1:22  2:58  2:18

 59:29  61:30  61:53  46:35  57:55
 1:00  2:01  0:23  *142  *165

 16  214  Hilbert Josef  73:54  7:47  8:38  12:02  16:46  25:26  27:52  35:26  38:38  45:21  52:15  57:06  58:55  64:53  68:15
 Vereinslos (no club)  7:47  0:51  3:24  4:44  8:40  2:26  7:34  3:12  6:43  6:54  4:51  1:49  5:58  3:22

 70:05  73:20  73:54
 1:50  3:15  0:34

 Herren 45-  (35)  4.5 km  225 Hm   15 P
 1(133)  2(131)  3(128)  4(125)  5(123)  6(124)  7(126)  8(129)  9(130)  10(140)  11(144)  12(153)  13(165)  14(158)

 15(199)  Z

 1  245  Gassner Ferri  33:52  5:10  7:53  9:10  12:16  13:46  15:09  16:49  19:07  20:02  23:25  26:25  27:59  30:24  31:58
 Naturfreunde Wien  5:10  2:43  1:17  3:06  1:30  1:23  1:40  2:18  0:55  3:23  3:00  1:34  2:25  1:34

 33:26  33:52
 1:28  0:26

 2  270  Stockmayer Michael  33:58  6:35  9:20  10:33  13:03  14:54  16:06  17:23  20:14  21:13  24:14  27:12  28:36  30:53  32:26
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  6:35  2:45  1:13  2:30  1:51  1:12  1:17  2:51  0:59  3:01  2:58  1:24  2:17  1:33

 33:36  33:58
 1:10  0:22

 3  238  Bonek Peter  35:16  5:10  8:07  9:20  12:31  14:08  15:31  17:13  19:37  20:55  24:22  28:02  29:31  32:03  33:34
 Naturfreunde Wien  5:10  2:57  1:13  3:11  1:37  1:23  1:42  2:24  1:18  3:27  3:40  1:29  2:32  1:31

 34:51  35:16
 1:17  0:25

 4  257  Krischan Klaus  37:45  6:21  9:38  10:55  13:46  15:30  16:57  19:07  21:51  23:08  27:04  30:08  31:39  34:13  36:05
 Naturfreunde Linz  6:21  3:17  1:17  2:51  1:44  1:27  2:10  2:44  1:17  3:56  3:04  1:31  2:34  1:52

 37:20  37:45
 1:15  0:25
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 45-  (35)  4.5 km  225 Hm   15 P  (Forts.)

 1(133)  2(131)  3(128)  4(125)  5(123)  6(124)  7(126)  8(129)  9(130)  10(140)  11(144)  12(153)  13(165)  14(158)
 15(199)  Z

 5  236  Baumann Boris  38:05  5:32  8:17  9:26  12:21  14:21  15:50  18:04  21:30  22:30  26:00  29:50  31:28  34:06  35:46
 Mariborski OK  5:32  2:45  1:09  2:55  2:00  1:29  2:14  3:26  1:00  3:30  3:50  1:38  2:38  1:40

 37:38  38:05
 1:52  0:27

 6  263  Pietsch Werner  39:08  5:48  9:31  10:40  13:29  15:13  16:41  18:20  21:18  22:24  25:36  29:44  31:22  33:44  37:24
 Naturfreunde Wien  5:48  3:43  1:09  2:49  1:44  1:28  1:39  2:58  1:06  3:12  4:08  1:38  2:22  3:40

 38:44  39:08
 1:20  0:24

 7  259  Lauri Pekka  41:07  6:12  9:29  10:50  14:00  15:47  17:29  19:24  22:21  23:20  27:00  33:09  34:57  37:13  39:14
 Kerevan Urheilijat  6:12  3:17  1:21  3:10  1:47  1:42  1:55  2:57  0:59  3:40  6:09  1:48  2:16  2:01

 40:41  41:07
 1:27  0:26

 8  255  Kramer Klaus  41:42  6:05  9:14  10:50  14:02  16:29  18:16  20:23  23:21  24:35  28:45  32:46  34:52  37:44  39:53
 GO Harzberg  6:05  3:09  1:36  3:12  2:27  1:47  2:07  2:58  1:14  4:10  4:01  2:06  2:52  2:09

 41:16  41:42
 1:23  0:26

 9  269  Stockmayer Manfred  42:05  6:20  9:28  10:44  14:54  16:51  18:21  21:08  24:23  25:24  29:40  33:05  35:30  38:16  40:04
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  6:20  3:08  1:16  4:10  1:57  1:30  2:47  3:15  1:01  4:16  3:25  2:25  2:46  1:48

 41:32  42:05
 1:28  0:33

 10  253  Hofstätter Felix  43:37  6:09  9:34  11:00  15:23  17:23  19:01  21:39  26:16  27:26  30:57  35:17  37:05  39:46  41:41
 Naturfreunde Wien  6:09  3:25  1:26  4:23  2:00  1:38  2:38  4:37  1:10  3:31  4:20  1:48  2:41  1:55

 43:16  43:37
 1:35  0:21

 11  264  Pietsch Wolfgang  44:16  6:24  9:36  11:51  15:08  17:04  18:50  21:43  25:18  26:27  31:25  35:28  37:19  40:21  42:26
 Naturfreunde Wien  6:24  3:12  2:15  3:17  1:56  1:46  2:53  3:35  1:09  4:58  4:03  1:51  3:02  2:05

 43:47  44:16
 1:21  0:29

 12  251  Hlosta Thomas  45:22  9:28  12:48  14:08  17:33  19:33  21:14  24:46  28:15  29:27  33:08  37:02  38:40  41:25  43:38
 Naturfreunde Wien  9:28  3:20  1:20  3:25  2:00  1:41  3:32  3:29  1:12  3:41  3:54  1:38  2:45  2:13

 44:59  45:22
 1:21  0:23

 13  248  Grünberger Martin  45:24  6:45  10:03  11:25  14:51  17:11  19:06  21:17  27:03  28:09  32:40  36:34  38:21  41:25  43:21
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  6:45  3:18  1:22  3:26  2:20  1:55  2:11  5:46  1:06  4:31  3:54  1:47  3:04  1:56

 44:55  45:24
 1:34  0:29

 14  272  Täuber Thomas  46:32  6:58  11:29  13:19  16:54  19:24  21:15  23:10  26:19  27:36  32:31  36:41  38:59  42:11  44:27
 OLT Transdanubien  6:58  4:31  1:50  3:35  2:30  1:51  1:55  3:09  1:17  4:55  4:10  2:18  3:12  2:16

 46:02  46:32  31:20

 1:35  0:30  *136

 15  252  Hnilica Thomas  47:49  6:51  10:25  12:13  15:32  17:47  19:12  20:54  23:13  24:12  27:42  38:23  40:26  43:17  45:20
 OLT Transdanubien  6:51  3:34  1:48  3:19  2:15  1:25  1:42  2:19  0:59  3:30  10:41  2:03  2:51  2:03

 47:20  47:49
 2:00  0:29

 16  241  Ditz Robert  47:54  8:16  11:20  12:55  16:10  18:40  20:19  22:27  26:45  27:51  32:20  38:21  41:00  43:57  46:00
 Naturfreunde Wien  8:16  3:04  1:35  3:15  2:30  1:39  2:08  4:18  1:06  4:29  6:01  2:39  2:57  2:03

 47:29  47:54
 1:29  0:25

 17  242  Eschlböck Rainer  48:19  8:13  14:11  15:38  20:35  22:13  23:39  25:16  28:16  29:47  34:29  38:52  40:40  43:43  46:30
 Naturfreunde Linz  8:13  5:58  1:27  4:57  1:38  1:26  1:37  3:00  1:31  4:42  4:23  1:48  3:03  2:47

 47:52  48:19
 1:22  0:27

 18  243  Falk Martin  48:35  8:31  12:39  14:11  17:34  19:40  21:20  23:23  28:09  29:19  33:45  38:14  40:17  43:18  46:41
 Naturfreunde Linz  8:31  4:08  1:32  3:23  2:06  1:40  2:03  4:46  1:10  4:26  4:29  2:03  3:01  3:23

 48:08  48:35
 1:27  0:27

 19  258  Kössler Markus  49:40  6:08  9:31  12:18  16:08  18:02  19:40  21:33  25:04  26:09  30:01  39:41  41:28  46:00  48:06
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  6:08  3:23  2:47  3:50  1:54  1:38  1:53  3:31  1:05  3:52  9:40  1:47  4:32  2:06

 49:19  49:40  37:53  44:57

 1:13  0:21  *152  *171

 20  266  Scheikl Gottfried  50:02  7:29  12:25  16:16  19:42  21:49  23:33  27:03  31:15  32:22  36:08  41:02  43:09  45:59  48:04
 OC Fürstenfeld  7:29  4:56  3:51  3:26  2:07  1:44  3:30  4:12  1:07  3:46  4:54  2:07  2:50  2:05

 49:33  50:02
 1:29  0:29

 21  271  Tiefenböck Willi  50:38  8:45  13:29  15:02  18:28  20:45  22:36  24:27  31:22  32:34  37:15  41:30  43:41  46:49  48:48
 Naturfreunde Wien  8:45  4:44  1:33  3:26  2:17  1:51  1:51  6:55  1:12  4:41  4:15  2:11  3:08  1:59

 50:10  50:38
 1:22  0:28

 22  237  Biel Axel  52:03  9:34  13:13  14:41  19:26  21:35  23:36  26:48  30:59  32:39  38:01  42:54  45:05  47:48  50:09
 Naturfreunde Wien  9:34  3:39  1:28  4:45  2:09  2:01  3:12  4:11  1:40  5:22  4:53  2:11  2:43  2:21

 51:36  52:03
 1:27  0:27

 23  262  Pauser Rainer  52:31  8:37  12:32  14:25  18:00  23:06  24:39  26:28  33:30  34:39  39:20  43:23  45:37  48:43  50:43
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  8:37  3:55  1:53  3:35  5:06  1:33  1:49  7:02  1:09  4:41  4:03  2:14  3:06  2:00

 52:06  52:31
 1:23  0:25

 24  265  Reisenberger Roland  52:38  8:20  12:13  13:56  18:04  20:38  22:48  29:34  34:25  35:33  39:54  43:55  45:33  48:16  50:42
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  8:20  3:53  1:43  4:08  2:34  2:10  6:46  4:51  1:08  4:21  4:01  1:38  2:43  2:26

 52:15  52:38
 1:33  0:23

 25  250  Gusel Franz  58:47  7:25  11:31  13:08  16:40  21:14  23:18  31:27  34:33  37:12  41:43  46:09  48:30  51:43  56:52
 HSV Villach  7:25  4:06  1:37  3:32  4:34  2:04  8:09  3:06  2:39  4:31  4:26  2:21  3:13  5:09

 58:23  58:47
 1:31  0:24
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 45-  (35)  4.5 km  225 Hm   15 P  (Forts.)

 1(133)  2(131)  3(128)  4(125)  5(123)  6(124)  7(126)  8(129)  9(130)  10(140)  11(144)  12(153)  13(165)  14(158)
 15(199)  Z

 26  246  Grill Michael  59:21  6:57  12:32  14:14  20:55  23:12  25:25  29:15  33:36  34:58  41:07  46:33  48:45  54:15  56:46
 Naturfreunde Wien  6:57  5:35  1:42  6:41  2:17  2:13  3:50  4:21  1:22  6:09  5:26  2:12  5:30  2:31

 58:56  59:21
 2:10  0:25

 27  256  Krammer Gernot  60:47  8:00  11:58  13:58  18:03  20:43  22:47  25:01  30:15  31:25  35:48  40:07  42:08  55:16  58:54
 OLC Graz  8:00  3:58  2:00  4:05  2:40  2:04  2:14  5:14  1:10  4:23  4:19  2:01  13:08  3:38

 60:23  60:47
 1:29  0:24

 28  247  Gröll Reinhard  61:45  8:42  12:11  14:01  25:21  28:41  30:27  37:55  41:51  43:11  47:15  51:37  54:00  57:37  59:45
 SU Schöckl Orienteering  8:42  3:29  1:50  11:20  3:20  1:46  7:28  3:56  1:20  4:04  4:22  2:23  3:37  2:08

 61:17  61:45
 1:32  0:28

 29  261  Lipphart-Kirchmeir Harald 65:11  7:47  12:20  14:16  18:28  21:20  23:42  34:24  39:09  40:36  46:35  52:12  54:44  59:47  62:54
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  7:47  4:33  1:56  4:12  2:52  2:22  10:42  4:45  1:27  5:59  5:37  2:32  5:03  3:07

 64:41  65:11
 1:47  0:30

 30  234  Adenstedt Nikolaus  70:28  11:55  18:41  20:14  30:40  33:38  35:23  40:23  45:58  47:17  52:25  57:51  61:46  65:35  68:21
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  11:55  6:46  1:33  10:26  2:58  1:45  5:00  5:35  1:19  5:08  5:26  3:55  3:49  2:46

 69:53  70:28  18:22

 1:32  0:35  *198

 31  254  Kasper Reinhard  72:21  6:38  10:24  11:41  16:12  18:38  25:59  36:26  40:31  41:41  46:55  52:34  59:41  63:26  69:58
 LZ OMAHA  6:38  3:46  1:17  4:31  2:26  7:21  10:27  4:05  1:10  5:14  5:39  7:07  3:45  6:32

 71:56  72:21
 1:58  0:25

 32  240  Brenner Heimo  74:11  7:58  12:49  14:27  18:46  20:51  24:00  38:23  45:43  48:02  52:44  61:40  65:09  68:42  71:54
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  7:58  4:51  1:38  4:19  2:05  3:09  14:23  7:20  2:19  4:42  8:56  3:29  3:33  3:12

 73:34  74:11  6:58  58:01  70:47

 1:40  0:37  *135  *152  *159

 33  244  Feier Richard  78:22  8:44  14:10  16:45  21:07  24:11  26:36  34:18  38:35  40:04  48:33  53:59  65:47  69:37  75:24
 OC Fürstenfeld  8:44  5:26  2:35  4:22  3:04  2:25  7:42  4:17  1:29  8:29  5:26  11:48  3:50  5:47

 77:56  78:22
 2:32  0:26

 34  249  Guggenberger Thomas 81:47  12:22  18:19  20:57  26:12  28:46  30:38  32:30  39:31  47:09  52:47  60:32  64:31  74:00  79:40
 Naturfreunde Wien  12:22  5:57  2:38  5:15  2:34  1:52  1:52  7:01  7:38  5:38  7:45  3:59  9:29  5:40

 81:25  81:47
 1:45  0:22

 35  268  Sterba Markus  101:10  9:57  15:40  20:48  26:14  29:13  33:21  54:43  59:47  61:54  71:29  84:34  89:08  95:10  98:48
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  9:57  5:43  5:08  5:26  2:59  4:08  21:22  5:04  2:07  9:35  13:05  4:34  6:02  3:38

 100:43  101:10
 1:55  0:27

 Herren 50-  (25)  4.1 km  195 Hm   14 P
 1(158)  2(133)  3(131)  4(129)  5(126)  6(124)  7(123)  8(125)  9(128)  10(134)  11(143)  12(147)  13(158)  14(199)

 Z

 1  281  Arbter Roland  34:43  2:16  7:01  9:42  10:48  15:08  16:50  18:25  19:33  23:13  25:54  28:16  31:10  32:56  34:13
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:16  4:45  2:41  1:06  4:20  1:42  1:35  1:08  3:40  2:41  2:22  2:54  1:46  1:17

 34:43
 0:30

 2  298  Pacher Hannes  35:58  2:21  6:47  9:41  10:40  15:00  16:45  18:34  20:01  23:54  26:45  29:19  32:15  33:59  35:32
 SU Schöckl Orienteering  2:21  4:26  2:54  0:59  4:20  1:45  1:49  1:27  3:53  2:51  2:34  2:56  1:44  1:33

 35:58
 0:26

 3  301  Proske Herwig  39:06  2:33  8:14  11:38  12:58  16:50  18:57  20:56  22:21  26:00  28:55  31:47  34:59  37:20  38:40
 OC Fürstenfeld  2:33  5:41  3:24  1:20  3:52  2:07  1:59  1:25  3:39  2:55  2:52  3:12  2:21  1:20

 39:06
 0:26

 4  293  Lang Karl  39:44  2:42  9:03  12:22  13:52  16:54  19:09  21:03  22:27  25:59  29:23  32:26  35:17  37:30  39:15
 HSV Pinkafeld  2:42  6:21  3:19  1:30  3:02  2:15  1:54  1:24  3:32  3:24  3:03  2:51  2:13  1:45

 39:44
 0:29

 5  307  Habenicht Max  41:06  2:17  8:46  12:06  14:47  18:03  20:17  22:03  23:34  27:06  29:56  32:49  36:07  38:44  40:37
 SU Klagenfurt  2:17  6:29  3:20  2:41  3:16  2:14  1:46  1:31  3:32  2:50  2:53  3:18  2:37  1:53

 41:06
 0:29

 6  297  Opetnik Siegfried  41:24  2:06  14:16  17:23  18:18  21:10  22:59  24:55  26:02  29:22  31:56  34:25  37:39  39:28  40:53
 HSV Klagenfurt  2:06  12:10  3:07  0:55  2:52  1:49  1:56  1:07  3:20  2:34  2:29  3:14  1:49  1:25

 41:24
 0:31

 7  303  Treml Peter  42:26  2:23  8:37  13:24  15:02  18:45  20:47  22:59  24:24  28:18  31:21  34:27  37:53  40:14  41:52
 Naturfreunde Linz  2:23  6:14  4:47  1:38  3:43  2:02  2:12  1:25  3:54  3:03  3:06  3:26  2:21  1:38

 42:26
 0:34

 8  283  Billroth Georg  43:21  2:49  9:00  12:07  13:24  17:20  20:14  22:32  24:15  28:29  31:40  35:05  38:33  40:53  42:51
 OK gittis Klosterneuburg  2:49  6:11  3:07  1:17  3:56  2:54  2:18  1:43  4:14  3:11  3:25  3:28  2:20  1:58

 43:21
 0:30

 9  290  Kellner Gerhard  45:04  3:01  8:10  11:29  17:31  23:00  25:17  27:16  28:34  31:50  34:47  37:36  40:58  43:11  44:37
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:01  5:09  3:19  6:02  5:29  2:17  1:59  1:18  3:16  2:57  2:49  3:22  2:13  1:26

 45:04
 0:27

 10  289  Juraszovich Johannes 45:17  3:36  10:47  14:01  15:21  19:23  22:05  24:21  26:09  30:17  33:42  36:45  40:30  43:01  44:53
 OLC Wienerwald  3:36  7:11  3:14  1:20  4:02  2:42  2:16  1:48  4:08  3:25  3:03  3:45  2:31  1:52

 45:17
 0:24
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 50-  (25)  4.1 km  195 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(158)  2(133)  3(131)  4(129)  5(126)  6(124)  7(123)  8(125)  9(128)  10(134)  11(143)  12(147)  13(158)  14(199)
 Z

 11  288  Hochreiter Andreas  47:22  3:57  10:46  15:07  17:56  21:30  23:49  26:48  28:12  32:21  35:38  39:13  43:17  45:17  46:55
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:57  6:49  4:21  2:49  3:34  2:19  2:59  1:24  4:09  3:17  3:35  4:04  2:00  1:38

 47:22
 0:27

 12  291  Kradischnig Günter  47:24  2:12  8:14  11:36  13:07  16:48  18:47  20:44  22:21  26:23  35:33  38:19  41:25  45:33  46:58
 OLC Graz  2:12  6:02  3:22  1:31  3:41  1:59  1:57  1:37  4:02  9:10  2:46  3:06  4:08  1:25

 47:24
 0:26

 13  299  Polster Josef  49:17  2:25  8:07  11:15  12:22  25:26  27:12  29:34  31:46  36:06  38:52  41:52  44:56  47:23  48:47
 HSV Spittal / Drau  2:25  5:42  3:08  1:07  13:04  1:46  2:22  2:12  4:20  2:46  3:00  3:04  2:27  1:24

 49:17
 0:30

 14  287  Friessnig Armin  49:38  4:02  10:13  13:47  15:17  21:21  23:57  26:14  28:31  35:54  39:14  42:28  45:20  47:34  49:15
 OC Fürstenfeld  4:02  6:11  3:34  1:30  6:04  2:36  2:17  2:17  7:23  3:20  3:14  2:52  2:14  1:41

 49:38
 0:23

 15  292  Köck Erwin  49:44  2:17  17:10  20:46  21:49  26:09  29:34  31:35  32:58  36:46  39:38  42:34  45:48  47:56  49:18
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:17  14:53  3:36  1:03  4:20  3:25  2:01  1:23  3:48  2:52  2:56  3:14  2:08  1:22

 49:44
 0:26

 16  305  Zapletal Josef  50:57  2:41  11:28  16:16  19:46  28:40  31:00  32:58  34:51  38:26  41:12  43:45  46:42  49:04  50:33
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:41  8:47  4:48  3:30  8:54  2:20  1:58  1:53  3:35  2:46  2:33  2:57  2:22  1:29

 50:57  15:35

 0:24  *198

 17  286  Elstner Florian  52:45  2:44  8:08  12:29  14:40  26:10  28:31  30:58  32:59  37:32  41:07  44:31  48:10  50:19  52:19
 ASKÖ Henndorf  2:44  5:24  4:21  2:11  11:30  2:21  2:27  2:01  4:33  3:35  3:24  3:39  2:09  2:00

 52:45
 0:26

 18  295  Mair Alois  54:38  3:01  21:13  25:18  26:49  30:53  32:53  35:03  36:25  40:06  43:11  46:01  49:48  52:30  54:06
 Naturfreunde Linz  3:01  18:12  4:05  1:31  4:04  2:00  2:10  1:22  3:41  3:05  2:50  3:47  2:42  1:36

 54:38  51:33

 0:32  *159

 19  282  Bauer Peter  57:13  4:36  23:07  27:08  28:42  32:38  34:55  37:08  38:31  42:20  45:25  48:16  52:04  54:52  56:34
 SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn  4:36  18:31  4:01  1:34  3:56  2:17  2:13  1:23  3:49  3:05  2:51  3:48  2:48  1:42

 57:13
 0:39

 20  285  Cart Andreas  59:37  3:56  11:33  15:50  17:14  28:53  31:38  34:05  35:38  42:49  46:21  50:32  54:34  57:10  59:04
 OLC Wienerwald  3:56  7:37  4:17  1:24  11:39  2:45  2:27  1:33  7:11  3:32  4:11  4:02  2:36  1:54

 59:37
 0:33

 21  296  Mayer Horst  61:35  3:11  15:32  20:58  27:49  32:49  35:31  38:16  40:11  44:54  48:56  52:38  56:34  59:06  61:04
 SSV Hallein-Neualm  3:11  12:21  5:26  6:51  5:00  2:42  2:45  1:55  4:43  4:02  3:42  3:56  2:32  1:58

 61:35
 0:31

 21  302  Pühringer Dieter  61:35  3:34  12:06  17:22  19:07  25:30  35:07  38:08  40:03  44:48  48:53  52:31  57:04  59:19  61:05
 Naturfreunde Linz  3:34  8:32  5:16  1:45  6:23  9:37  3:01  1:55  4:45  4:05  3:38  4:33  2:15  1:46

 61:35
 0:30

 23  300  Pregartner Georg  63:56  3:27  16:59  22:32  26:01  35:40  38:09  40:26  42:25  46:58  50:57  54:35  58:55  61:23  63:26
 SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn  3:27  13:32  5:33  3:29  9:39  2:29  2:17  1:59  4:33  3:59  3:38  4:20  2:28  2:03

 63:56
 0:30

 24  284  Binder Josef  67:12  3:26  14:38  18:35  23:12  32:05  34:29  36:47  38:19  42:42  47:41  50:41  62:06  64:58  66:48
 LZ OMAHA  3:26  11:12  3:57  4:37  8:53  2:24  2:18  1:32  4:23  4:59  3:00  11:25  2:52  1:50

 67:12
 0:24

 25  304  Wolfram Arnulf  71:24  3:39  12:55  18:43  22:25  29:11  37:21  42:21  44:17  49:21  55:23  59:34  66:46  68:58  70:52
 WAT  3:39  9:16  5:48  3:42  6:46  8:10  5:00  1:56  5:04  6:02  4:11  7:12  2:12  1:54

 71:24
 0:32

 Herren 55-  (19)  3.9 km  180 Hm   14 P
 1(147)  2(143)  3(134)  4(132)  5(128)  6(125)  7(124)  8(127)  9(129)  10(131)  11(133)  12(140)  13(148)  14(199)

 Z

 1  315  Friessnig Joachim  34:41  2:55  5:03  7:11  8:47  9:54  12:52  15:24  19:55  23:44  24:53  28:20  31:32  33:31  34:15
 OC Fürstenfeld  2:55  2:08  2:08  1:36  1:07  2:58  2:32  4:31  3:49  1:09  3:27  3:12  1:59  0:44

 34:41
 0:26

 2  328  Scherr Bruno  35:58  3:38  6:04  8:47  10:42  11:52  15:09  17:17  20:39  23:41  24:55  29:08  32:19  34:44  35:32
 HSV Villach  3:38  2:26  2:43  1:55  1:10  3:17  2:08  3:22  3:02  1:14  4:13  3:11  2:25  0:48

 35:58
 0:26

 3  324  Mayrhofer Gerald  36:36  3:21  5:48  8:07  10:20  11:49  15:00  17:43  21:28  25:27  26:34  30:36  33:38  35:29  36:13
 SKV OLG Deutsch Kaltenbrunn  3:21  2:27  2:19  2:13  1:29  3:11  2:43  3:45  3:59  1:07  4:02  3:02  1:51  0:44

 36:36
 0:23

 4  320  Hones Josef  37:59  3:18  5:49  8:32  10:25  11:36  15:09  17:18  19:56  26:02  27:07  31:11  34:42  36:50  37:36
 HSV Ried  3:18  2:31  2:43  1:53  1:11  3:33  2:09  2:38  6:06  1:05  4:04  3:31  2:08  0:46

 37:59
 0:23

 5  327  Schenk Johannes  42:20  4:00  7:09  10:00  13:50  15:11  19:21  21:35  24:12  29:48  31:13  35:15  38:48  40:56  41:48
 Naturfreunde Linz  4:00  3:09  2:51  3:50  1:21  4:10  2:14  2:37  5:36  1:25  4:02  3:33  2:08  0:52

 42:20
 0:32
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 Pl  Stnr  Name  Zeit

 Herren 55-  (19)  3.9 km  180 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(147)  2(143)  3(134)  4(132)  5(128)  6(125)  7(124)  8(127)  9(129)  10(131)  11(133)  12(140)  13(148)  14(199)
 Z

 6  318  Grün Paul  43:32  3:18  5:47  8:32  10:43  12:15  16:07  19:11  25:48  29:33  30:53  36:00  39:32  42:01  43:04
 OLG Ströck Wien  3:18  2:29  2:45  2:11  1:32  3:52  3:04  6:37  3:45  1:20  5:07  3:32  2:29  1:03

 43:32
 0:28

 7  326  Purgathofer Werner  44:57  4:00  6:51  9:32  12:32  13:53  17:45  21:46  25:16  29:55  31:30  36:47  40:55  43:36  44:28
